WGQ 2010 Annual Plan Item 3 / R08028

Comments to the WGQ Executive Committee
Additional Modifications to Recommendation Form Attachments 5 and 6
Williams Gas Pipeline – 7/16/10

Subsequent to the submission of the above referenced recommendation form and attachments, a few additional minor modifications were detected which the subcommittees did not identify, except as otherwise noted.  Set forth below are the additional modifications that need to be made:

· Std. No. 5.3.2 

Location:
Rec Att 5 – Business Documentation Page 17

Rec Att 6 – Standards in Redline – Page 1

Correction:
in the section ‘For biddable releases (1 year of less)’correct capitalization of the word - ‘award’ should be ‘Award’ 
Results:
third bullet :
‘-  evaluation period ends and Award posting if no match required at 2:00 P.M.;’
fourth bullet:
‘-   match or Award is communicated by 2:00 P.M.;’
· Std. Nos. 5.3.13 and 5.3.14

Location:
Rec Att 5 – Business Documentation Page 19
Rec Att 6 – Standards in Redline – Page 3
Correction:
correct capitalization of the word- ‘activities’ should be ‘Activities’

Note:
correction was adopted by BPS 7/8/11 and failed to get in the recommendation 

Results:

‘….Customer Activities Web site.’
· Interpretation No. 7.3.1

Location:
Rec Att 5 – Business Documentation Page 28

Rec Att 6 – Standards in Redline – Page 11

Correction:
In the initial question - insert ‘No.’ between ‘WGQ’ and ‘Standard’
Results:

‘7.3.1
Clarify the meaning of 'process' in Sender's Option, in NAESB WGQ No. Standard 1.2.2’
· Interpretation No. 7.3.38

Location:
Rec Att 5 – Business Documentation Page 34

Rec Att 6 – Standards in Redline – Page 17

Correction:
In the initial question - insert ‘(TSP)’ after ‘Transportation Service Provider’ and in the first paragraph of the interpretation change ‘Transportation Service Provider (TSP)’ to ‘TSP’:

Results:
‘7.3.38
A Releasing Shipper can opt to have Bids sent in as either Absolute Dollars and Cents or as a Percentage of Maximum Tariff Rate.  In the case that a shipper chooses to accept Bids in either format, and the Transportation Service Provider (TSP) elects to support this practice by calculating the best Bid regardless of how received, does this meet the applicable standard?


Interpretation:


Yes, it is not only within the standard, it can be considered as exceeding the standard. NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.3.26 states: Releasing Shipper has choice to specify dollars and cents or percents of maximum tariff rate in the denomination of bids and all Transportation Service Providers (TSP) should support this.  Once the choice is made by the Releasing Shipper, the Bids should comport with the choice.’

(the remainder of the interpretation is correct)

· Interpretation No. 7.3.43

Location:
Rec Att 5 – Business Documentation Page 35

Rec Att 6 – Standards in Redline – Page 18

Correction:
In the interpretation at the end, in the table - column ‘Data Set’ – for the last two lines for the Award – add the word ‘Download’:

Results:

the table at the end:

	Data Set
	Segment
	ANSI ASC X12 Code Value
	Description

	Offer
	(5.4.z1)
	BQT
	00
	Original

	Offer
	(5.4.z1)
	BQT
	04
	Change

	Bid
	(5.4.z2)
	BQR
	00
	Original

	Bid
	(5.4.z2)
	BQR
	04
	Change

	Award Download
	(5.4.z3)
	BQR
	06
	Confirmation

	Award Download
	(5.4.z3)
	BQR
	15
	Re-submission


